
 University Senate Membership 2022-2023
updated Aug 31, 2022

Last Name First Name Senate Committee Email Address Department Term
1 Abdel Fattah Dina Student Affairs dina.abdelfattah@aucegypt.eduEconomics 2021/2022-2022/2023
2 Abdel Hady Makhlouf Sanaa Admin Affairs sanaaam@aucegypt.edu ELI 2021/2022-2022/2023
3 Dahawy Khaled Budget Review dahawy@aucegypt.edu Accounting 2021/2022-2022/2023 replacing Ahmed Abdel Meguid  as of fall 2022

4 Abdel Mohsen Sherif Curriculum sherifmorad@aucegypt.eduArchitechture 2022/2023-2023/2024
5 Abdel Naser Anwar Curriculum anwar.abdelnaser@aucegypt.eduInstitute of Global Health and Human ecology2021/2022-2022/2023
6 Abdel Nasser Taheya Tgnasser@aucegypt.edu ECLT 2022/2023-2023/2024 replaced Martin Morrow as of spring 2022 who replaced Samuel Cooper as of fall 2021

7 Abdel Rahman Ehab - ehab_ab@aucegypt.edu Provost Ex-officio (v)
8 Abou Zeid Mohamed Admin Affairs mnagiba@aucegypt.edu Construction Engineering2022/2023-2023/2024

X9 Adly* Dina - dinaadly@aucegypt.edu AP for Sponsored ProgramsEx-officio (nv)
10 Afifi Amina aelafifi@aucegypt.edu Rhetoric & Composition2021/2022-2022/2023
11 Al Hojairi Mouannes FAC mouannes.hojairi@aucegypt.eduhistory 2022/2023-2023/2024
12 Aly Sherif FAC sgamal@aucegypt.edu Computer Sc. & Engineering2021/2022-2022/2023
13 Amer Hassanein hamer@aucegypt.edu Electronics Engineering2022/2023-2023/2024 replacing Yehia Ismail as of fall 2021

14 Amin Dina admin Affairs dina.a@aucegypt.edu Arts 2021/2022-2022/2023
X15 Amin* Zeinab - zeinabha@aucegypt.edu AP for Assessment and Accreditation Ex-officio (nv)

16 Arnold Jeanne Grievance jarnold@aucegypt.edu HUSS (at large) 2021/2022-2022/2023
17 Badran Mohga Budget Review mabadran@aucegypt.eduBus. (At-large) 2021/2022-2022/2023 replacing damiana

18 Bali Maha Academic Aff. bali@aucegypt.edu CLT 2021/2022-2022/2023
19 Barsoum Ghada Curriculum gbarsoum@aucegypt.eduPPAD 2021/2022-2022/2023
20 Bassiouny Dina Curriculum dbassiouni@aucegypt.eduManagement 2021/2022-2022/2023
21 Belo Catarina cbelo@aucegypt.edu Philosophy 2022/2023-2023/2024
22 Bouaddi Mohammed budget Review m.bouaddi@aucegypt.eduEconomics 2022/2023-2023/2024

X23 Dallal* Ahmed - president@aucegypt.edu University President Ex-officio (nv)
X24 Duckworth* Michael - michael.duckworth@aucegypt.eduAUC Press Ex-officio (nv)
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replacing Ahmed Abdel Meguid  as of fall 2022

replaced Martin Morrow as of spring 2022 who replaced Samuel Cooper as of fall 2021

replacing Yehia Ismail as of fall 2021

replacing damiana



25 Eid Lamia Student Affairs lamiaeid@aucegypt.edu LLT (At-large) 2022/2023-2023/2024
26 El Bedawy Randa Admin Affairs rbedawy@aucegypt.edu Management 2022/2023-2023/2024
27 El Essawi Raghda curriculum committee ressawi@aucegypt.edu Applied Linguistics 2021/2022-2022/2023

X28 el Lozy* Aziza aellozy@aucegypt.edu AP Transformative Learning and TeachingEx-officio (nv)
29 El Sawy Ehab Student Affairs ehab.elsawy@aucegypt.eduChemistry 2022/2023-2023/2024
30 Elebiary Niveen administrative affairs N.Elebiary@aucegypt.edustaff 2019/2020-2020/2021 as of spring 2020

31 ElSayed Mayyada mayyada@aucegypt.edu Chemistry 2022/2023-2023/2024
32 ElShimi Ghada - gelshimi@aucegypt.edu Dean of Undergrad. StudiesEx-officio (v)
33 El Sayed Nadine admin ---@aucegypt.edu JRMC 2022/2023-2023/2024 replacing khaled ezz elarab who moved to serve as at large instead of Naila Hamdy

34 Fahmy Shahira Academic shahira.fahmy@aucegypt.eduJRMC 2021/2022-2022/2023
35 El-Mikawy Noha - n.el-mikawy@aucegypt.eduDean of GAPP Ex-officio (v)
36 Fares Hanan administrative affairs hanfar@aucegypt.edu staff 2019/2020-2020/2021 as of spring 2020

37 Fiqi El- Ashraf elfiqi@aucegypt.edu SSE (At-large) 2022/2023-2023/2024
38 Gaafar Lotfi - gaafar@aucegypt.edu Dean of SSE Ex-officio (v)
39 Berry Jacqueline Academic Affairs ___@aucegypt.edu Psychology 2021/2022-2022/2023 replacing Tameka Gillum as of fall 2023 having resigned

40 Habashy Maged Curriculum magedino@aucegypt.eduSCE 2021/2022-2022/2023
41 Habib Maki Academic Affairs maki@aucegypt.edu Mechanical Engineering2021/2022-2022/2023

X42 Habib* Amir - amir_h@aucegypt.edu AVP for Finance and CFOEx-officio (nv)
43 Hadi Ali FAC ahadi@aucegypt.edu MACT 2022/2023-2023/2024
44 Ezz el Arab Khaled ---@aucegypt.edu GAPP (At-large) 2022/2023-2023/2024 replacing Naila hamdy as of fall 2022

X45 Hamza* Mohamed - m-hamza@aucegypt.edu University Counselor Ex-officio (nv)
46 Hassanein Azza Curriculum azzah@aucegypt.edu ALI 2021/2022-2022/2023 replacing Shahira Yaqout as of fall 2022

47 Heck Gerda Academic Affairs gerda.heck@aucegypt.eduSEA 2021/2022-2022/2023 replacing nadine abdalla as of fall 2022

48 Hendershot Mathew Student Affairs mnhende2@aucegypt.eduODUS 2021/2022-2022/2023
49 Hendy Rana FAC rana.hendy@aucegypt.eduPPAD 2022/2023-2023/2024
50 Henry Michelle - mhenry@aucegypt.edu Dean of Students Ex-officio (v)
51 Ibrahim Yasmine Student Affairs yasmin_i@aucegypt.edu SCE (At-large) 2021/2022-2022/2023
52 Kamel Sherif - skamel@aucegypt.edu Dean of Business Ex-officio (v)
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as of spring 2020

replacing khaled ezz elarab who moved to serve as at large instead of Naila Hamdy

as of spring 2020

replacing Tameka Gillum as of fall 2023 having resigned

replacing Naila hamdy as of fall 2022

replacing Shahira Yaqout as of fall 2022

replacing nadine abdalla as of fall 2022



53 Karkouti Ibrahim Academic Affairs ibrahim.karkouti@aucegypt.eduGSE 2021/2022-2022/2023 replacing Thomas Wolsey as of Fall 2022

54 Kassabgy Nagwa student Affairs nkassabgy@aucegypt.edu  ELI 2021/2022-2022/2023
55 Ketterer James - james.ketterer@aucegypt.eduDean of SCE Ex-officio (v)
56 Khan Ahmed ahmad.khan@aucegypt.eduARIC 2022/2023-2023/2024
57 Lee Sean Grievance sean.lee@aucegypt.edu Political Science 2021/2022-2022/2023
58 Meloy John - john.meloy@aucegypt.eduDean of HUSS Ex-officio (v)
59 Oraby Moustafa admin moustafa.oraby@aucegypt.eduPENG 2021/2022-2022/2023
60 Ortiz Daniel - daniel.ortiz@aucegypt.eduDean of LLT Ex-officio (v)
61 Pinfari Marco mpinfari@aucegypt.edu Political Science 2022/2023-2023/2024
62 Rafea Ahmed FAC rafea@aucegypt.edu Computer Sc. & Engineering2022/2023-2023/2024 replacing Amr el Kadi as of Fall 2021

63 Rafferty David Admin Affairs david.rafferty@aucegypt.eduArts 2021/2022-2022/2023
64 Ramadan Adham - aramadan@aucegypt.eduDean of Grad. Studies Ex-officio (v)
65 Rashad Hoda FAC hrashad@aucegypt.edu SRC 2022/2023-2023/2024
66 Rizzo Helen FAC hrizzo@aucegypt.edu SEA 2021/2022-2022/2023
67 Saad el Din Iman Academic Affairs imansaad@aucegypt.eduALI 2021/2022-2022/2023
68 Saba Meredith Academic Affairs meredith.saba@aucegypt.eduLibrary 2021/2022-2022/2023
69 Salem Heba FAC hebasalem@aucegypt.eduALA (At-large) 2021/2022-2022/2023
70 Salem Hanadi Faculty Affairs hgsalem@aucegypt.edu Mechanical Engineering2022/2023-2023/2024
71 Sayed Hani Grievance hsayed@aucegypt.edu Law 2021/2022-2022/2023
72 Shaarawi Amr Budget shaarawi@aucegypt.edu Physics 2021/2022-2022/2023

X73 Shaker* Shereen - shereen.shakerm@aucegypt.edu VP for Management & OperationsEx-officio (nv)
74 Shoeb Alia Budget Review aliags@aucegypt.edu SCE 2022/2023-2023/2024
75 Siam Rania Admin Affairs rsiam@aucegypt.edu Biology 2022/2023-2023/2024

X76 Abdel Meguid* Ahmed a_meguid@aucegypt.eduAP Enrollment Management Ex-officio (nv)
77 Swillam Mohamed m.swillam@aucegypt.eduPhysics 2022/2023-2023/2024
78 Moustafa Magda Admin Affairs m_most@aucegypt.edu Architecture 2022/2023-2023/2024 replacing khaled tarabi as of fall 2022

79 Urgola Stephen Admin surgola@aucegypt.edu Library 2022/2023-2023/2024
80 Yazeed Ezz eldin FAC eysahmed@aucegypt.educonstruction Engineering2022/2023-2023/2024 replacing dr. safwan khedr as of fall 2021

mailto:ahmad.khan@aucegypt.edu


53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

X73

74

75

X76

77

78

79

80

replacing Thomas Wolsey as of Fall 2022

replacing Amr el Kadi as of Fall 2021

replacing khaled tarabi as of fall 2022

replacing dr. safwan khedr as of fall 2021



81 Youssef Noha - nayoussef@aucegypt.eduMACT 2022/2023-2023/2024
82 Zaki Sherine Academic Affairs szaki@aucegypt.edu Rhetoric & Composition2022/2023-2023/2024
83 Zaky Hassan Curriculum hzaky@aucegypt.edu Psychology 2022/2023-2023/2024

Senate Office:
Shenouda Sally Curriculum/EC senate@aucegypt.edu, sallymas@Senate Office N/A

Staff:
Fares Hanan administrative affairs hanfar@aucegypt.edu staff 2019/2020-2020/2021 as of spring 2020

Elebiary Niveen administrative affairs staff 2019/2020-2020/2021 as of spring 2020 (resigned)

Students (Fall 2021)
84 Mostafa Mohamed Khalil SU mostafakhalil@aucegypt.eduAcademic Affairs Chairperson, Student Union
85 Aisha Elleithy SU aishaelleithy@aucegypt.eduPolitical Representation Associate Chairperson, SU
86 Alia Elserwi aliaelserwi@aucegypt.eduPress Board Chairperson
87 Marissa Haskell INTERNATIONAL mjay98@aucegypt.edu International Graduate Student 
88 Mahmoud El Kady SS mahmoudelkady@aucegypt.eduExternal Affairs committee Student Senate 
89 Mostafa Ahmed Sobhy GSA msobhy@aucegypt.edu President, Graduate Student Association
90 Tia Negm SS tianegm@aucegypt.edu Speaker of the Student Senate

Students (Spring 2022)
84 Mostafa Mohamed Khalil SU mostafakhalil@aucegypt.edu
85 Aisha Elleithy SU aishaelleithy@aucegypt.edu
86 Alia Elserwi aliaelserwi@aucegypt.edu
87 Marissa Haskell INTERNATIONAL mjay98@aucegypt.edu
88 Mostafa Ahmed Sobhy GSA msobhy@aucegypt.edu
89 Abdelrahman Hegazy SS abdelrahman_hegazy@aucegypt.edu
90 nadine el sayed journalism
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